Mip-AMERICA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Ef_.- 7008
G LUVO

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE
2024 -2025

1ST STUDENT = $3,900
2NP STUDENT = $3,750
3RP AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CHILD(REN) = $3,600

*TUITION EARLY PAY OPTION: IF PAID BY THE 1ST DAY OF SCHOOL*
1ST STUDENT = $3,750
2ND STUDENT = $3,600
3RD AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CHILD(REN) = $3,450

2024-2025 CURRICULUM FEES
KINDERGARTEN — HIGH SCHOOL / $350 PER STUDENT

e DUE BY THE FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL AUGUST 15TH
e THIS COVERS THE FOLLOWING FEES — BAND, TECHNOLOGY, &
TEXT BOOK EXPENSES.

2024 - 2025 EARLY REGISTRATION IS FROM APRIL 10— APRIL
30, 2024. THE NON-REFUNDABLE FEE IS $100/PER
RETURNING FAMILY, PER STUDENT. THE REGISTRATION FEE
WILL BE APPLIED TO THE 2024-2025 TUITION EXPENSE. THIS
WINDOW TO PRE-REGISTER IS FOR CTC FAMILIES AND
RETURNING MAPS FAMILIES. ON MAY 1ST, WE WILL BEGIN
THE PROCESS OF OPEN ENROLLMENT. YOU WILL RISK LOSING
YOUR GUARANTEED SPOT, INCLUDING TRANSPORTATION
OPTIONS IF LATE IN REGISTERING.

*NEW FAMILIES (NON-CTC/ MAPS RETURNING FAMILIES)
REGISTERING STUDENTS WILL PAY A NON-REFUNDABLE $150
REGISTRATION FEE WITH $100 BEING APPLIED TO THE
TUITION EXPENSE.

*PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE ADOPTED A UNIFORM DRESS
CODE FOR THE 24-25 SCHOOL TERM. MORE DETAILS TO COME!
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